Buxton Wells Dressing Festival 2024

ENTRY FOR THE 2024/25 RETINUE

'ATTENDANT'

Contestants must <u>reside</u> within the areas of Buxton, Burbage, Fairfield, Harpur Hill and Peak Dale. They must **aged between 8 - 11years** (not having reached their 12th birthday by the closing date below.) The Attendants dresses will be provided by the Committee, and must be worn on all occasions when representing the Buxton Well Dressing organisation.

CONTESTANT:

Name:	
Address:	
Date of Birth:	Tel or email:

Declaration to be signed by Parent or Guardian:

I am willing for my child to enter the contest for the 2024/25 Buxton Wells Dressing Attendants, and I agree to abide by the rules and decisions of the Committee. I also understand that she/he is committed, if successful, to attending all Carnivals & other engagements which the Committee specify during the year in office, and that I will be required to **provide transport** for my child to & from such events. The successful applicants are NOT allowed to enter any other contest of this nature or take any other title during their year in office. **FURTHER GUIDANCE OVERLEAF**

Signed:..... (Parent or Guardian)

Name (Printed).....

Please return this form, when completed, by **FRIDAY 23rd Feb.** to:

Buxton Wells Dressing Festival, Queen's Secretary Mrs. M L Kitchen, 2 Barms Way, Buxton, SK17 7DA, (mokitchen43@gmail.com)